COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Avtar Singh Barda Additional District and Sessions Judge S.A.S Nagar

SHAKUNTLA DEVI AGED 72 YEARS DAUGHTER OF INDER SINGH AND WIFE OF GIAN SINGH RESIDENT OF VILLAGE BEHBALPUR TEHSIL/ DISTT AMBALA

.....PLAINTIFF/APPELLANT

Vs.

1. SHER SINGH SON OF CHATTRA ALIAS CHATTAR SINGH RESIDENT OF VILLAGE LOHGARH TEHSIL DERA BASSI DIST SAS NAGAR (MOHALI)

2. SHERO DEVI NOW DECEASED DAUGHTER OF CHATTRA ALIAS CHATAR SINGH AND WIFE OF CHETAN SINGH SON OF NORATA SINGH THROUGH HER LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES

a) Binder Kaur daughter of Sheri Devi and wife of Balwinder Singh son of Prem Singh resident of vill/PO Tira, Tehsil Kharar, Distt SAS Nagar (Mohali)

b) Manjit Kaur daughter of Shero devi and wife of Mukhtiar Singh son of Sunder Singh resident of Village Khatoli, Tehsil Raipur Rani, Distt Panchkula

c) Bedi daughter of Shero Devi wife of Balkishan son of Surta Lambardar resident of village Taprian, PO Kandeywala, Tehsil Rakpur Rani, Distt Panchkula

d) Nirmal Singh

e) Surjit Singh

f) Mohinder Singh all sons of Shero Devi

g) Chetan Singh Husband of Shero Devi and son of Norata Singh resident of Village Bharog, Tehsil/ District Ambala

3. AJMER KAUR ALIAS SHAMSHER KAUR DAUGHTER OF CHATTRA ALIAS CHATTAR SINGH AND WIFE OF JAGDISH SINGH SON OF PREM SINGH RESIDENT OF MALAOYIA, H.NO 471, CHANDIGARH

4. KARAN ISNGH SON OF CHATRA ALIAS CHATTAR SINGH

5. HARDEEP SINGH SON OF SHER SINGH

6. KARNAIL KAUR WIFE OF SHER SINGH SON OF CHATTAR SINGH '

RESIDENTS OF VILLAGE LOHGARH TEHSIL DERA BASSI DISTT SAS NAGAR, MOHALI

.....RESPONDENTS¹

Case No. CA/217/2018

CNR No. PBSA01-002780-2018

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other

case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

Ίo,

2. SHERO DEVI NOW DECEASED DAUGHTER OF CHATTRA ALIAS CHATAR SINGH AND WIFE OF CHETAN SINGH SON OF NORATA SINGH THROUGH HER LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES

a) Binder Kaur daughter of Sheri Devi and wife of Balwinder Singh son of Prem Singh resident of vill/PO Tira, Tehsil Kharar, Distt SAS Nagar (Mohali)

b) Manjit Kaur daughter of Shero devi and wife of Mukhtiar Singh son of Sunder Singh resident of Village Khatoli, Tehsil Raipur Rani, Distt Panchkula

c) Bedi daughter of Shero Devi wife of Balkishan son of Surta Lambardar resident of village Taprian, PO Kandeywala, Tehsil Rakpur Rani, Distt Panchkula

d) Nirmal Singh

e) Surjit Singh

f) Mohinder Singh all sons of Shero Devi

g) Chetan Singh Husband of Shero Devi and son of Norata Singh resident of Village Bharog, Tehsil/ District Ambala

The Manager DAINIK SAVERA

То,

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order** 5 **Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **03-03-2020 at 10 a.m.**

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 07-02-2020

Additional District and Sessions Judge S.A.S Nagar .